Economy Brătușeni College” Vocational Education and Training (VET) institution (LOT 1). 

The Contractor has examined the documents listed in the Appendix which form part of this Agreement, 
and offers to execute the Works in conformity with the Contract for the sum of two hundred ninety-three 
thousand one hundred eleven euros and sixty cents (EUR 293,111.60), or such other sum as may be 
ascertained under the Contract. 

Whereas 
(A) On 14th December, 2021, ADA signed a Multi-Partner Contribution Agreement (MCPA) with the 

Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) and the European Union,